FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 O-1B 0651-0027

07/1 01 1

07-13-2004



102789022

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type Conveyance Type
New 7.1.04 Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non- Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel #
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Reel # Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Michael L. Green 06292004
Name (line 2)  Execution Date
Name (line 1) Matthew Reedy Month Day Year  06292004
Name (line 2) 2920730
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Tire Mart, Inc.  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 1815 Locust St. of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) St. Louis Missouri 63103 City State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3)
Address (line 4)
2/2004 DBYRNE 00000103 501572 29207301 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
2:8021 40.00 DA
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is settimated to average approximately 20 minutes and 50 minutes and 50 minutes are 50 minutes and 50 minutes and 50 minutes are 50 minutes and 50 minutes are 50 minutes and 50 minutes are 50 minutes ar

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADD RESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231
PATENT

REEL: 015545 FRAME: 0336

	FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027  Page 2			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
С	orrespond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 314-86	i3-0800 C					
	Name	Matthew A. Rosenberg		073					
A	Address (line 1)	168 N. Meramec Ave., Ste. 400		9/2					
A	Address (line 2)	St. Louis, MO 63105		20					
A	Address (line 3)								
A	Address (line 4)								
P	ages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	# 2					
A	- •	Number(s) or Patent Num	wark ii additio	nal numbers attached					
Г		tent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	etent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Num						
lf si	this document i	s being filed together with a new Paten t named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year 06 29 2004					
Pá	Ente <u>only</u>	eration Treaty (PCT)  er PCT application number  i a U.S. Application Number  not been assigned.	PCT         PCT           PCT         PCT	PCT PCT					
Nι	umber of P	roperties Enter the total	al number of properties involved. #						
Fe	e Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	\$40.00					
	Method o	of Payment: Enclos	sed Deposit Account						
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 50-1572									
		Au	thorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No					
St	atement ar	nd Signature	-						
	<u>attache</u>	best <i>of</i> my knowledge and belind copy is a true copy of the or led herein.	ief, the foregoing information is true and co iginal document. Charges to deposit accou	rrect and any nt are authorized, as					
Ma	tthew A. Roser	nberg, 40149	Malk 17	7/1/04					
	Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date					

PATENT REEL: 015545 FRAME: 0337 Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

400	Docket Number (Optional)							
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION			17535 <b>3</b> R					
Whereas, I/We, Michael L. Green of Chesterfield, MO , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in TIRE TREAD								
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on								
or which an ap	plication for a	United States Paten	it was executed on Ju	ne 29, 2004   and				
Whereas, Tire Materials to "assignee" whose	Whereas, Tire Mart, Inc. of St. Louis, Missouri herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1815 Locust St., St. Louis, MO 63103 is							
desirous of acquirin	g the entire rig	ht, title and interest	in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\frac{\text{two}}{\text{dollars}}$ (\$\frac{2.00}{\text{oo}}), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.								
Executed this	29th	day of	June	, 20 <sup>04</sup>				
at								
			1/2					
State of	)		<del>-11</del>	(Signature)				
County of	)	SS:		İ				
Before me personally appeared said Michael L. Green								
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 29th								
day of June	, 20 <u>04</u>	<u> </u>     R 9 la	lotally	HELEN R. HOFSTETTER  Notary Public — Notary Seal  STATE OF MISSOURI  STNDBLIS PUBLICY				
Note: Signatures of all the	inventors or assig	nees of record of the en	tire interest or their represe	My Commission Expires: Aug. 29, 2004 ntative(s) are required. Submit multiple				
forms if more than one sign  Total of2		See below". // e submitted.						

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015545 FRAME: 0338** 

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION				Docket Number (Optional)  17535-3 R				
				, hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in TIRE TREAD								
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on								
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on June 29, 2004								
Whereas, Tire Mato "assignee" whose	rt, Inc. mailing address i	of St. Loui S 1815 Locust S	is, Missouri St., St. Louis, MO	herein referred is				
desirous of acquiring	the entire right,	title and interest in	the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\frac{\text{two}}{\text{dollars}}$ (\$\frac{2.00}{\text{oo}}\$), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.								
Executed this	29th	day of	June	, 20 <mark>04</mark>				
at				1/1/1/				
State of	) ss	•		(Signature)				
County of	)							
Before me personally appeared saidMatthew Reedy								
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this29th								
day of June	, 20 04	-		WELEN R. HOFSTETTER Notary Public — Notary Seal				
Seal	Liler	X Hafe	The state	STATE OF MISSOUR <b>!</b> St. <b>(Notary (Oublig)</b>				
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below.								
☑ Total of 2	forms are su							

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will very depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Tradement Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Tradements, Washington, DC 20231.

**RECORDED: 07/01/2004** 

PATENT

**REEL: 015545 FRAME: 0339**